Special Meeting – March 30, 2023, 5:30 p.m. Kanopolis City Hall

The council of the city of Kanopolis met in special session in the council chamber at the city hall on March 30, 2023, 5:30 p.m. to renew the annual insurance.

Present: Absent:	Council members Jim Zvolanek, Rebekah Tripp, Michelle Schwerdtfeger Tom Wilkinson
Presiding:	Mayor Anthony Hopkins
Citizens:	Lucas Barta

Mayor Hopkins called the meeting to order at 5:32 p.m.

Lucas Barta presented the insurance quote from Copeland Insurance Agency. Lucas said he added well #8, tweaked the personal property quote. He did say that if there was a natural disaster, there would only be one deductible for all of the properties. The underwriter requested better housekeeping at the city shop. All properties will be at replacement cost with the exception of the old fire station that is used for storage. Once the new fire station is completed, will need to be added to the policy.

Michelle Schwerdtfeger motioned to accept the quote from Copeland Insurance Agency for \$27,579.00, Jim Zvolanek 2nd. Motion carried.

Michelle Schwerdtfeger motioned to approve Resolution 2023-R-06 for Kansas Municipal Insurance Trust for workman's compensation, Jim Zvolanek 2nd. Motion carried.

Michelle Schwerdtfeger motioned to adjourn at 5:47, Rebekah Tripp 2nd. Motion carried.

SEAL:

Anthony Hopkins Michelle Schwerdtfeger Rebekah Tripp Jim Zvolanek Tom Wilkinson

ATTEST:

City Clerk

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING WAIVER OF NOTICE March 30, 2023

We the undersigned, being the Governing Body of the City of Kanopolis, Kansas, do hereby waive notice of a special meeting of the Kanopolis City Council met in special session in the council chamber at the city hall on March 30, 2023, 5:30 p.m. to renew the annual insurance.

Anthony Hopkins

Michelle Schwerdtfeger

Jim Zvolanek

Tom Wilkinson

Rebekah Tripp